FEE STRUCTURE

I Tuition fee and Lab Charges for Professional Courses Academic Session 2015-2016

Sr. No	Class/Course	Tuition Fee (P.A) To be charged in two installments	Lab Charges (p.m.)
1.	L.L.B (3 year course)	3,500/-	-
2.	B.E.(Chemical)/Food Tech	7,220/-	280/-
3.	B.Pharmacy	4,580/-	110/-
4.	M.Sc (Bio-Technology)	10,580/-	17760/- p.a
5.	M.Tech. Instrumentation (UCIM), M.Tech Polymer & M.E. (Chemical), M.E. (Chemical with Env. & Engg.), M.E (Food Tech) (UICET)	13,990/-	280/-
6.	M.Pharmacy	13,990/-	280/-
7.	MBA (Gen, IB, HR,*Bio-Tech)	8,900/-	5250/- lab charges from the students of MBA (Bio-Tech) each for 3 rd & 4 th sem
8.	MBA (Executive)	30,480/-	-
9.	M.E. (UIET) M.Tech (Microelectronics, Material Science & Technology)	12,230/- 13,990/-	240/- 280/-
10.	МСА	13,990/-	560/-
11.	Master in Library & Information Science	5,420/-	100/-
13.	M.A. (Journalism & Mass Communication)	5,420/-	280/-

14.	L.L.M one year Course	University Account	
		1.Admission/re-admission fee	2000/- p.a.
		2. Tuition fee	14,700/-p.a.
		3.Placement Cell Fee	1000/- p.a.
		4. Library Security (Refundable)	1000/- p.a.
		5. Electricity and Water Charges	1200/- p.a.
		Departmental Fund	
		1. Law Review fee	500/-p.a.
		2. Library and Reading Room fee	600/- p.a.
		3. Dinner & Social Function Fee	1000/- p.a.
		4. Moot fee	125/- p.a.
		5. Computer Lab Charges	3000/- p.a.
		6. Legal Aid Fee	100/- p.a.
		7. Visit to other Educational	2000/- p.a.
		Institute.	300/- p.a.
		8. Special Lecture Fee	2500/- p.a.
		9. Up keeping Institution Fund	3000/- p.a.
		10. Seminar and Conferences	8000/- p.a.
		11. Dissertation fee	-
		Late Fee of Dissertation after due	1000/- p.a.
		date	2000/- p.a.
		11 (A)	3000/- p.a.
		A) For first 6 months	I
		B) For next 6 months	5000/- p.a.
		C) For every six months	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		extension beyond 12 months	
		12 Term Paper fee	
		· · · · · · · ·	
T		DEELDADTIALLV SELE SUDDODTIN	CCOUDSES

II SELF FINANCING COURSES/ PARTIALLY SELF SUPPORTING COURSES

Name of the Deptt.	Course		Tuition Fee (p.a.) To be charged in two installments	Laboratory Charge
1) University Institute of Engineering & Tech, Chandigarh & Sarwanand Giri, Regional Centre, Hoshiarpur.	i) B.E. Courses ii) B.E. with MBA only in UIET	3 rd year 4 th year 5 th year	55,800 1470 p.a. Dev Fund 81,000/- 92,560/- 1,08,300/-	11,025per annum

2) Dr. Harvansh Singh Judge	i) 4 year BDS Course	85.200/-p.a.	16,010/- per annum
Institute of Dental Sci. & Hospital	ii) M.D.S Course	2480/- p.a. Dev. Fund. 4,00,000/-p.a.	
3) University Institute of Emerging Area in Science & Technology	i) M.Sc. (Microbial Bio- Tech)	2480/- p.a. Dev. Fund 43,200/-	15,750/-per sem
Area in Science & Technology	ii) Master in Public Health	Open 43,200/- In service 642,00/-	120/- p.m.
	iii)M.Sc. in System Biology & Bio Informatics	32,700/-	120/- p.m.
	iv)M.Sc. in Nuclear Medicine (Bio-Physics)	32,700/-	120/- p.m.
	v) M.Sc. in Medical Physics	32,700/-	120/- p.m.
	vi) M.Tech Nano Science & Nano Technology	15,250/-	280/- p.m. 3750/- per sem. Contingency Deptt fund
	vii) M.Sc. in Stem Cell & Tissue Engg.	70,500/-	120/- p.m.
4) Computer Science Applications	MCA Programme (Evening)	64,200/-	560/- p.m.
5) Dr. S.S. Bhatnagar University Institute of Chemical Engg. & Tech	B.E (Chem.) with MBA 5 year Integrated Course	69,460/-	-
6) Physics	i) B.Sc. (H.S) in Physics&Electronicsii) M.Sc. (H.S) Physics&Electronics	32,700/- 43,200/-	10,500/- p.a. 15,750/- p.a.
7) Arts History & Visual Arts, A.I.H.C & A	i) Certificate Course in arts appreciationii) Diploma in Heritage Tourism	16,540/- -do-	-
8) English	Proficiency in English (IELTS) & Spoken English	11,030/- full course	-
9) Community Education& Disability Studies	i) M.A. in Community Edu.ii) B.Ed. Special Educationin Learning Disability	16,550/- 22,050/-	-
	iii) M.Ed. Special Education in Learning Disability	24,200/-	

10) Centre for Defence &	M.Phil.	11,030/-	
National Securities	i) One year post Graduate	,	-
	diploma in disaster	22,050/-	
	management and security		
	ii) 3 months executive		
	certificate course in disaster	11,030/-	
	mgt & security	12 220/	
	iii)One year post graduate	13,230/-	
	diploma in Home land Security		
	Security		
11) Institute of Forensic Science &	M.Sc. i) Open Category	53,700/-	120/- p.m.
Criminology	ii) In Service	64,200/-	120/- p.m.
	,	,	1
12) School of Communication	i) P.G. Diploma in	22,050/-	
Studies	advertising & public	,,	
	relations	-do-	
	ii) P.G. Diploma in Hindi	-do-	
	Journalism		
	iii) P.G. Diploma in Panjabi		
	Journalism		
13) University Institute of Applied	MBA		
Management Science	i)Retail Mgt		
	ii) Banking & Insurance		
	iii)Telecommunication &		
	I.T.		10,000/-
	iv)Infrastructural	2,11,200/-	Summer Placement
	Management		(Deptt Fund)
	v)Pharmaceutical		
	Management		
14) University Institute	vi)Hospital Mgt / i) M.Pharmacy (Drug	2,11,200/-	Rs. 52,500/- p.a.
Pharmaceutical Sciences	Discovery & Drug	- / UU/-	K 5. <i>52</i> ,500/- p.a.
	Development)	2,11,200/-	-do-
	ii) M.Pharmacy	, .,	
	(Pharmaceutical Analysis)	2,11,200/-	-do-
	iii)P.hd. Programme in	· ·	
	Pharmaceutical Science		

15) University Institute of	i) B.Sc. in Hospitality &	53,700/-	140/- p.m.
Hotel Management &	Hotel Administration	55,700/-	3,000/- p.a.
Tourism	ii) B.Sc. in Tourism	32,700/-	student activities fund
Tourisin	Management	52,7007-	(Deptt Fund)
16) University Institute of Eachien	i) B.Sc. in Fashion & Life	52 700/	
16) University Institute of Fashion		53,700/-	140/- p.m.
Technology & Vocational	Style Technology	95 200/	120/
Development	ii) M.Sc. in Fashion & Life	85,200/-	120/- p.m.
	Style Technology		Rs. 5000/- per sem
			Charges for display
			exhibition other
			fashion events to be
			given to UIFT for
			organizing such
			events (deptt fund)
17) Panjab University Sarva Nand	MCA	64,200/-	560/- p.m.
Giri Regional Centre Bajwara,		0 1,2007	2007 p.m.
Hoshiarpur			
liosinaipai			
18) Panjab University Regional	MBA	1,58,700/-	-
Centre, Ldh			
19) Institute of Educational	4 year Integrated Course		
Technology & Vocational	B.A. (H.S)(Education)		
Education	B.Ed. Elementary,		
	Secondary	22,050/-	-
	1 st year	27,460/-	
	2 nd year	32,700/-	
	3 rd vear	37,960/-	
	4 th year	,	
20) University Centre of	M.Sc. Instrumentation	68,400/-	120/- p.m.
Instrumentation &		·	-
Microelectronics			
21) Geography	i) Masters in Remote	30,600/-	
	Sensing & GIS		-
	ii) Masters in Disaster Mgt	32,700/-	
22) Psychology	Post M.A. Diploma (one		-
	Year)	27,450/-	
	i)Professional Counseling		
	and Psychotherapy		
	ii)Psychological Testing		

23) P	U Regional Centre	Three year LLB C	Course	19.850)/- p.a.	Rs. 12,600/- p.a.
,	ana & Hoshiarpur.	Theo your LLD	204150	19,050	,, p.u.	(Development Fund)
	anjab University,	B.A. LL.B (Hons) Five	(a)		
,	ligarh, P.U. R.C Ludhiana	-		i) Admission	Fee	1050/- p.a.
	GPURC, Hoshiarpur.	jeurs integratea e	04150	ii) Tuition Fee		53,700 p.a
<i>a</i> 550	Si ence, nosinaipan					(In two installment)
				iii) Developme	nt Fund	5250/- p.a.
				iv) Water & Ele		52507 p.u.
				(b) Department		1260/- p.a.
				· · · ·	omputer Fund	1200/- p.a.
				ii) Practical Tra		3000/-р.а.
				fund/Moot F		50007 - p.a.
				iii) Law Review		2000/- p.a.
				Fund	w/ wiagazine	2000/- p.a.
				iv) Placement H	Fund	$200/m^{\circ}$
						200/- p.a.
				v) Social Function Visit to other		500/ n o
				/		500/- p.a.
				educational/j institutional		500/- p.a.
						500/- p.a.
				vii) Special Lec		
				viii) Educational		500/
				Exchange	Fund and	500/- p.a.
					mbership Fee	600/- p.a.
					of Institution	
				fund		
						1500/
III)	Other Courses including	studente under Fr	vahanaa	nnogramma		1500/- p.a.
Sr.	Class/Course	students under E2	U U	n Fee (p.a.)	Laborator	v Charges
No	Class/Course			charge in two	(p.m	
110			install	0	(þ. m	•)
1.	B.A./ B.Com		mstan	1700/-		
2.	B.A.(H.S) in Economics				1100 p.o.	-
		41-		7100/-	1100 p.a.	(computer charges)
3.	B.Sc (H.S) other than Ma	ith		1820/-		140
4.	B.Sc (H.S) in Math			1820/-		40
т.	D.50 (11.5) in Math			1020/-		-10
5.	B.Sc (H.S)					
	i) Mathematics & Compu	ıting		1820/-	15	5,640/- p.a.
	ii) Bio-Technology			1820/-		,880/- p.a.
	iii)Computer Science			1820/-		7,750/- p.a.
6.	B.A.(H,S) in Social Scien	nce. Economics		4580/-	210/- p.m. pro	bject fee 2^{nd} year & 3^{rd}
	History, Geography, Phil			10001		year
	Science, Psychology, Put					jour
	Administration & A.I.H.					
7.	B.P.Ed			1940/-		20
· •	L'11 'L'M		l	1/ 1//-	1	20

8.	M.A. Evening Studies	1820/-	-
9.	M.A. all subjects except Psychology	1940/-	-
10	M.A. Psychology	1940/-	40
11	M.A. (H.S) in Economics	11090/-	1100 p.a. (computer Charges)
12	M.Sc. Math & Statistics	1940/-	40
13	M.Sc. (H.S) other than Math	1940/-	120
14	M.Sc. (H.S) in Math	1940/-	-
15	M.Sc. (H.S) in Computer Science	1940/-	120
16	M.Sc. Human Genomics	20290/-	810
17	i)M.Sc. Environment Science	13870/-	6,620 p.a.
17	ii) M.Sc. Industrial Chemistry	-do-	6,620 p.a.
	n) w.se. maastral chemistry	-40-	740/-p.a. (Dev Fund)
18.	M.Com	2780/-	
19	M.Com (H.S)	30360/-	170
20	M.Ed (Guidance & Counseling &	2780/-	40
21	Education Tech) M.Ed. Evening	3380/-	40
22	M.P.Ed.	2780/-	40
23	M.Phil Science & Psychology	2780/-	40
24	M.Phil (Arts)	2780/-	-
25	Certificate Courses	1940/-	-
26	Internship in Tibetan	1940/-	-
27	Diploma Courses	1940/-	-
28	Diploma in Translation (English, Hindi, Panjabi)	1940/-	-
29	Diploma in Forensic Science & Criminology	3380/-	40
30	Diploma in Education Management	3380/-	40

31	Diploma in Preschool Education	11030/-	-
32	Diploma in Export Management	11920/-	670/- p.a. computer charges 1330/- p.a. (Dev Fund)
33	Advance Diploma Courses	2780/-	-
34	Diploma in Advance Scientific Computation	9380/-	7,340 p.a.
35	Post M.Sc. (One Year) special course Accelerator Physics	1940/-	120 Rs. 2500/- p.a. (Contingency)
36	Post Graduate Diploma in Research Methodology & Statistics	11030/- p.a	-
37	Post Graduate Diploma in Remote Sensing and Geographic Information System Course i)Indian National ii)Sponsored Candidate Govt /Institutions iii)Foreign Students	22430/- 16330/- p.a 91080/-	240 p.m. 240 p.m. 240 p.m.
38	Hobby Classes in Music	3380/-	-
39	M.A (Sanskrit, Prak Shastri & Archarya Courses)	No tuition fee to be charged as per senate decision Para XXXVIII dated 28.3.2004	-
40	University Institute in Emerging Area in Social Science i)M.A. in Social Work ii)M.A. in Police Administration (open) iii)M.A. in Human Rights and Duties	32700/- (i) 22050/- (ii) 32700/- for nominated in service police personal 22050/-	2500/- per sem. (field work experience) Deptt fund
41.	P.G. Diploma In Buddhist Studies	2770/-	-

Sr.No	Class/Course	Tuition Fee US \$	Development Fund US\$	Total Fee US\$
1.	University Business School M.B.A (Gen IB, HR & Bio-Tech)	6125	680	6805 p.a.
2.	Computer Science & Application			
	(i) M.C.A	4665	520	5185 p.a.
	(ii) MCA Evening	4165	465	4630 p.a.
	(iii)M.Sc. (Hons School)	1750	195	1945 p.a.
3.	Dr. S.S. Bhatnagar University Institute of			
	Chemical Engg. & Tech			
	(i) B.E. (Chemical)	5830	650	6480 p.a.
	(ii) B.E. with MBA	4165	465	4630 p.a.
4.	University Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences			
	(i) B.Pharm	3505	390	3895 p.a.
	(ii) M.Pharm	3490	385	3875 p.a.
5.	B.Sc. (H.S) Science Deptt	1160	130	1290 p.a.
	Anthropology, Botany, Chemistry, Geology,			
	Mathematics, Physics & Zoology			
6.	B.Sc. (H.S) Basic Medical Science	1750	195	1945 p.a.
	Deptt of Bio-Chemistry, Bio-Physics &			
	Microbiology			
7.	M.Sc. (H.S) Science Deptt	1750	195	1945 p.a.
	Anthropology, Botany, Chemistry, Geology,			
	Maths, Physics & Zoology			
8.	M.Sc.(H.S) Basic Medical Science	2335	260	2595 p.a.
	Bio-Chemistry, Bio-Physics & Microbiology			
9.	M.Sc.(Deptt of Statistics)	1750	195	1945 p.a.
10.	University Institute of Engg. & Technology			
	(i)B.E. Courses	5830	650	6480 p.a.
	(ii)M.E. Courses	3490	385	3875 p.a.
	(iii)M.Tech. (Microelectronics)	3505	390	3895 p.a.
11	Deptt of Bio-Technology			
	(i) B.Sc. (H.S)	2335	260	2595 p.a.
	(ii)M.Sc.	3490	385	3875 p.a.
12.	Centre for Environment & Vocational Study (M.Sc.)	1750	195	1945 p.a.
13.	RSIC/UCIM			
	M.Tech. (Instrumentation)	3505	390	3895 p.a.
14	Deptt of Physical-Education	1160	130	1290 p.a.
- •	B.P.Ed & M.P.Ed			
15	M.A. (English, Geography, Psychology,	1160	130	1290 p.a.
-	Pub-Admn, Sociology, Women's-Studies &			P.m.
	Development			

16	Deptt of Laws (i) LL.B (3 year course) (ii) LL.M (1 year course)	2335 2600	260 290	2595 p.a. 2890 p.a.
17.	Deptt of Library & Information Science (M.Lib & Inf. Science.)	1750	195	1945 p.a.
18.	School of Communication Studies M.A. (Journalism & Mass Communication)	3490	385	3875 p.a.
19.	Deptt of Economics (i) B.A. (H.S) (5 year integrated programme) (ii) M.A. (H.S) -do- (iii)M.A.	1160 1750 1160	130 195 130	1290 per sem. 1945 per sem. 1290 p.a.
20.	PURC Ludhiana (i)B.A. LL.B (ii)LL.B (iii)MBA	2335 2335 6125	260 260 680	2595 p.a. 2595 p.a. 6805 p.a.
21	University Institute of Legal Studies Chd/SSGPURC Hoshiarpur Ludhiana B.A. LL.B	2335	260	2595 p.a.
22	Dr. Harvansh Singh Judge Institute of Dental Science & Hospital, BDS Course	8345	925	9270 p.a.
23	 University Institute of Emerging Areas in Science & Technology i) M.Sc. (Microbial Bio-Tech) ii) Master in Public Health iii) M.Sc. in System Biology & Bio Informatics iv) M.Sc. in Nuclear Medicine (Bio-Phy) v) *M.Sc. in Medical Physics vi) M.Tech Nano Science & Nano Technology vii) M.Sc in Stem Cell & Tissue Engg 	125025 1730 2295 1730 1730 1730 3490 125025	13890 190 255 190 190 385 13890	138915 p.a. 1920 p.a. 2550 p.a. 1920 p.a. 1920 p.a. 3875 p.a. 138915 p.a.
24	University Institute of Fashion Technology & Vocational Development (i)B.Sc. in Fashion & Life Style Tech	3440	380	3820 p.a.
25	Psychology (Post M.A. Diploma one Year) (i) Professional Counseling & Psychotherapy (ii) Psychological Testing	1750	190	1940 p.a.

26	Physics i) B.Sc. (H.S) in Physics & Electronics	2090	230	2320 p.a.
27	University Institute of Applied Management Science (MBA) i) Retail Mgt ii) Banking & Insurance iii)Telecommunication & I.T. iv)Infrastructural Management v)Pharmaceutical Management vi)Hospital Mgt	520930	57880	578810 p.a.
28	University Institute of Emerging Area in Social Sciences i)M.A. (Social Work) ii) M.A. (Police-Administration) iii)M.A. (Human Rights & Duties)	1730	190	1920 p.a.

Tuition Fee for Foreign Nationals (Whether person of Indian origin) or not and applying for B) General Category Non- Reserve seats. **Tuition** Fee **U.S.\$** 1. First Degree Courses 325 p.a. Master Degree Course/M.Phil 2. 650 p.a. 3. Certificate Course 210 p.a. Post Graduate Diploma/Advance Diploma 4. 650 p.a. Course Diploma Course in Translation 5. 325 p.a.

 5.
 Diploma Course in Translation
 325 p.a.

 6.
 Diploma Course in Forensic Science & Rs 75,360/-p.a.

 Criminology
 To be charge in two installments

C. Tuition Fee for Professional Courses for Foreign Nationality Students whether person of Indian Origin or not and applying for General Category Non-Reserved seats.

		Tuition Fee (p.a.) To be charged in two installments
1.	LL.B (3 year course)	25,560/-
2.	B.E. (Chemical & Food Tech) / M.Tech (Micro-Electronics) UIET	92,040/-

3.	B.E. (UIET)	79,800/-
4.	B.Pharmacy	92,040/-
5.	M.Sc. (Bio-Tech)/M.Tech (Instrumentation)	92,040/-
6.	M.Tech (Polymer) / M.Sc. (Industrial Chemistry)	1,52,520/-
7.	MBA/MBA(IB & HR)	1,82,880/-
8.	M.E. (Chemical)	1,52,520/-
9.	MCA	1,52,520/-
10	M. Lib & Inf. Science	46,560/-
11	LL.M	46,560/-
12	M. Pharmacy	1,82,880/-
13	M.A (Journalism & Mass Communication)	61,800/-

Miscellaneous Items In addition to the above, all students are required to pay the following fees/funds/charges:-			
1.	Admission Fee	240 p.a.	
2.	Continuation Fee	20 per sem (40) p.a.	
3.	University Migration Fee (a)For only those candidates who have passed the lower examination from another University or Board or Council (b) Inter College Migration/Duplicate Migration Certificate (c) Inter University Migration/Duplicate Migration Certificate	250 250 390	
	(d) Enrolment Fee for M. Phil	970	
4.a	 Registration Fee (a) From those coming from other University/ Boards /Council. (b) From Foreign/NRI's against seats in General Category. (c) From Foreign National/PIO/NRI students, irrespective of the Lower examination passed by them from a Foreign/ Indian Universities/Board 	90 US \$ 460 US \$ 680	
4.b	 (a) Enrolment Fee (Other than M. Phil) (From those who are not regd. With P.U., Chandigarh earlier) (b) M. Phil Enrolment Fee 	90 240	
5.	Dilapidation Fee 20/- p.m.	240 p.a.	
6	World University Service Fund	10 p.a.	
7	Environment Fee (only for under graduate courses)	240 p.a.	
8	Campus Cleaningness 10/-p.m.	120 p.a.	
9	Service Tax Fee 1 p.m.	12 p.a.	
10	Group Insurance Scheme	45 p.a.	
11	Foreign Students Welfare Fund (Foreign students only)	570 p.a.	
12	Cost of Admission form	60	
13	Wi-Fi Charges	30 p.m.	
14	Readmission Fee (each time) With permission of Chairperson With permission of D.U.I	Readmission Fee (each time)With permission of Chairperson150/- p.a.	
15	Late Fee With permission of Chairperson With permission of Vice-Chancellor	525 1890	

Fees/funds/charges to be charged from the students be kept in separate accors 1. Library Security (Refundable) 2401 2. University Sports Fee & University Sports Dev. Fee 1501 3. Youth Welfare Fund 80 p 4. Students Holiday Home Fund 60 p 5. Student Aid Fund 50 p 6. Medical Fee 50 p 7. Development Fund 610 (a) Students studying for Professional Courses 1610 (b) Students studying for Science Courses 1610 (c) Students studying for other Courses 4001 8. Student Scholarship Fund 80 p 9. Library Development Fund 120 p 10. Electricity & Water Charges Fund 30/-p.m. 360 p 11. Placement Fee 150 p 12. P.U. Alumni House & Scholarship Fund 20 p 13. NSS 10 p Amalgamated Fund 1. Amalgamated Fund 1750/- For Semeste 1810/- For Annual S 010. Electricity & Water Charges Fund. 1030 103 NSS 10 p </th <th>).a.).a. .a. .a.</th>).a.).a. .a. .a.
3. Youth Welfare Fund 80 p 4. Students Holiday Home Fund 60 p 5. Student Aid Fund 50 p 6. Medical Fee 50 p 7. Development Fund (a) Students studying for Professional Courses (b) Students studying for Outer Courses (c) Students studying for other Courses (c) Students studying for other Courses (c) Student Scholarship Fund 8. Student Scholarship Fund (c) Electricity & Water Charges Fund 30/-p.m. (c) P.U. Alumni House & Scholarship Fund (c) P.U. Alumni House & Scholarshi	.a. .a. .a.
4. Students Holiday Home Fund 60 p 5. Student Aid Fund 50 p 6. Medical Fee 50 p 7. Development Fund (a) Students studying for Professional Courses (b) Students studying for Science Courses (c) Students studying for other Courses (c) Students Studies (c) Student Scholarship Fund (c) Student Scholarship Fund (c) Student Fee (c) Student Fee	.a. .a.
5. Student Aid Fund 50 p 6. Medical Fee 50 p 7. Development Fund 610 (a) Students studying for Professional Courses 1610 (b) Students studying for other Courses 810 p (c) Students studying for other Courses 400 p 8. Student Scholarship Fund 80 p 9. Library Development Fund 120 p 10. Electricity & Water Charges Fund 30/-p.m. 360 p 11. Placement Fee 150 p 12. P.U. Alumni House & Scholarship Fund 20 p 13. NSS 10 p Amalgamated Fund 1750/- For Semeste 1810/- For Annual S 0 Cher charges applicable of the students admitted for P.G. Diploma in Buddhist Studie 10 p i) Dilapidation Fee 240 p 1030 ii) World University Service Fund 10 p 10 p iv) P.U. Alumni House & Scholarship Fund. 20 p 20 p vii) World University Service Fund 10 p 10 p iv) P.U. Alumni House & Scholarship Fund. 20 p 20 p vii) Campus Cleaning Fund 20 p 20 p	.a.
6. Medical Fee 50 p 7. Development Fund (a) Students studying for Professional Courses (b) Students studying for Science Courses (c) Students studying for other Courses 8. Student Scholarship Fund 8. Student Scholarship Fund (c) Students studying for Other Courses (c) Students studying for other Courses (d) Students studying for other Courses (e) Student Scholarship Fund 8. Student Scholarship Fund (f) Electricity & Water Charges Fund 30/-p.m. (f) Electricity & Water Charges Fund 30/-p.m. (f) P.U. Alumni House & Scholarship Fund (f) P.U. Alumni House & Scholarship Fund (f) P.U. Alumni House & Scholarship Fund (f) Dilapidation Fee (f) Campus Cleaning Fund. (f) Campus Cleaning Fund (f) Campus Cleaning Fund	
7. Development Fund (a) Students studying for Professional Courses (b) Students studying for Science Courses (c) Students studying for other Courses (c) Students studying for other Courses (d) (d) Students studying for other Courses (c) Students studying for other Courses (c) Students studying for other Courses (c) Students studying for other Courses (d) (d) Students studying for other Courses (e) Students studying for other Courses (f) Student Scholarship Fund (f) Electricity & Water Charges Fund 30/-p.m. (f) Electricity & Water Charges Fund 30/-p.m. (f) P.U. Alumni House & Scholarship Fund (f) Dilapidation Fee (f) Dilapi	.a.
(a) Students studying for Professional Courses 1610 (b) Students studying for Science Courses 810 r (c) Students studying for other Courses 400 r 8. Student Scholarship Fund 80 p 9. Library Development Fund 120 r 10. Electricity & Water Charges Fund 30/-p.m. 360 r 11. Placement Fee 150 r 12. P.U. Alumni House & Scholarship Fund 20 p 13. NSS 10 p Amalgamated Fund 1. Amalgamated Fund 1750/- For Semeste 1810/- For Annual S 0ther charges applicable of the students admitted for P.G. Diploma in Buddhist Studied 10 p i) Dilapidation Fee 240 r ii) Amalgamated Fund 100 p iii) World University Service Fund 10 p vi) Electricity & Water Charges Fund. 20 p vi) Campus Cleaning Fund 20 p vii) Group Insurance Fee 45 p	
(a) Students studying for Professional Courses 1610 (b) Students studying for Science Courses 810 r (c) Students studying for other Courses 400 r 8. Student Scholarship Fund 80 p 9. Library Development Fund 120 r 10. Electricity & Water Charges Fund 30/-p.m. 360 r 11. Placement Fee 150 r 12. P.U. Alumni House & Scholarship Fund 20 p 13. NSS 10 p Amalgamated Fund 1. Amalgamated Fund 1750/- For Semeste 1810/- For Annual 8 Other charges applicable of the students admitted for P.G. Diploma in Buddhist Studied i) Dilapidation Fee 240 r ii) World University Service Fund 10 p iii) World University Service Fund 10 p vi) Electricity & Water Charges Fund. 200 p vi) Campus Cleaning Fund 20 p vii) Group Insurance Fee 45 p	
(b) Students studying for Science Courses 810 p (c) Students studying for other Courses 400 p 8. Student Scholarship Fund 80 p 9. Library Development Fund 120 p 10. Electricity & Water Charges Fund 30/-p.m. 360 p 11. Placement Fee 150 p 12. P.U. Alumni House & Scholarship Fund 20 p 13. NSS 10 p Amalgamated Fund 1. Amalgamated Fund 1750/- For Semeste 1810/- For Annual S Other charges applicable of the students admitted for P.G. Diploma in Buddhist Studie 10 p 1030 iii) World University Service Fund iii) Amalgamated Fund 10 p ii) Dilapidation Fee 240 p 1030 iii) World University Service Fund iii) Amalgamated Fund 10 p vi) Electricity & Water Charges Fund. 20 p 20 p vi) Campus Cleaning Fund 20 p 20 p vii) Group Insurance Fee 45 p 45 p	p.a.
(c) Students studying for other Courses 400 [8. Student Scholarship Fund 80 p 9. Library Development Fund 120 p 10. Electricity & Water Charges Fund 30/-p.m. 360 p 11. Placement Fee 150 p 12. P.U. Alumni House & Scholarship Fund 20 p 13. NSS 10 p Amalgamated Fund 1. Amalgamated Fund 1750/- For Semeste 1810/- For Annual S Other charges applicable of the students admitted for P.G. Diploma in Buddhist Studied i) Dilapidation Fee 100 p ii) Amalgamated Fund 1030 iii) World University Service Fund 10 p iv) Electricity & Water Charges Fund. 20 p v) P.U. Alumni House & Scholarship Fund. 20 p vi) Campus Cleaning Fund 20 p vii) Group Insurance Fee 45 p	
8. Student Scholarship Fund 80 p 9. Library Development Fund 120 p 10. Electricity & Water Charges Fund 30/-p.m. 360 p 11. Placement Fee 150 p 12. P.U. Alumni House & Scholarship Fund 20 p 13. NSS 10 p Amalgamated Fund 1. Amalgamated Fund 1750/- For Semeste 10. Imagamated Fund 1750/- For Semeste 1. Amalgamated Fund 10 p Other charges applicable of the students admitted for P.G. Diploma in Buddhist Studie 10 p i) Dilapidation Fee 240 p ii) Amalgamated Fund 1030 iii) World University Service Fund 10 p iv) Electricity & Water Charges Fund. 20 p vi) Campus Cleaning Fund 20 p vi) Campus Cleaning Fund 120 p vii) Group Insurance Fee 45 p	
10.Electricity & Water Charges Fund 30/-p.m.360 p11.Placement Fee150 p12.P.U. Alumni House & Scholarship Fund20 p13.NSS10 pAmalgamated Fund1.Amalgamated Fund1.Amalgamated Fund1750/- For Semeste 1810/- For Annual SOther charges applicable of the students admitted for P.G. Diploma in Buddhist Studied ii) Dilapidation Feei) Dilapidation Fee240 pii) Amalgamated Fund1030iii) World University Service Fund10 piv) Electricity & Water Charges Fund.360 pv) P.U. Alumni House & Scholarship Fund.20 pvii) Property Tax12 pviii) Group Insurance Fee45 p	
11. Placement Fee 150 p 12. P.U. Alumni House & Scholarship Fund 20 p 13. NSS 10 p Amalgamated Fund 1. Amalgamated Fund 1750/- For Semeste 1. Amalgamated Fund 1010 p 1. Amalgamated Fund 1010 p 1. Amalgamated Fund 1030 1. Imalgamated Fund 1020 1. Imalgamated Fund 1030 1. Imalgamated Fund 1020 1.).a.
12.P.U. Alumni House & Scholarship Fund20 p13.NSS10 pAmalgamated Fund1.Amalgamated Fund1.Amalgamated Fund1.Image: Amalgamated Fund1).a.
13. NSS 10 p Amalgamated Fund 1. Amalgamated Fund 1750/- For Semeste 1810/- For Annual S Other charges applicable of the students admitted for P.G. Diploma in Buddhist Studie i) Dilapidation Fee 240 p ii) Amalgamated Fund 10 p iii) World University Service Fund 10 p iv) Electricity & Water Charges Fund. 360 p v) P.U. Alumni House & Scholarship Fund. 20 p vii) Property Tax 120 p viii) Group Insurance Fee 45 p).a.
Amalgamated Fund 1750/- For Semeste 1810/- For Annual S Other charges applicable of the students admitted for P.G. Diploma in Buddhist Studie i) Dilapidation Fee 240 p ii) Amalgamated Fund 1030 iii) World University Service Fund 10 p v) P.U. Alumni House & Scholarship Fund. 20 p vi) Campus Cleaning Fund 120 p vii) Property Tax 12 p viii) Group Insurance Fee 45 p	.a.
1.Amalgamated Fund1750/- For Semester 1810/- For Annual SOther charges applicable of the students admittedfor P.G. Diplomain Buddhist Studiei) Dilapidation Fee240 pii) Amalgamated Fund1030iii) World University Service Fund10 piv) Electricity & Water Charges Fund.360 pv) P.U. Alumni House & Scholarship Fund.20 pvi) Campus Cleaning Fund120 pvii) Property Tax12 pviii) Group Insurance Fee45 p	.a.
1.Amalgamated Fund1750/- For Semester 1810/- For Annual SOther charges applicable of the students admitted i) Dilapidation Feefor P.G. Diplomain Buddhist Studiei) Dilapidation Fee240 pii) Amalgamated Fund1030iii) World University Service Fund10 piv) Electricity & Water Charges Fund.360 pv) P.U. Alumni House & Scholarship Fund.20 pvi) Campus Cleaning Fund120 pvii) Property Tax12 pviii) Group Insurance Fee45 p	
Other charges applicable of the students admitted for P.G. Diploma in Buddhist Studiei) Dilapidation Fee240 pii) Amalgamated Fund1030iii) World University Service Fund10 piv) Electricity & Water Charges Fund.360 pv) P.U. Alumni House & Scholarship Fund.20 pvi) Campus Cleaning Fund120 pvii) Property Tax12 pviii) Group Insurance Fee45 p	
i) Dilapidation Fee240 pii) Amalgamated Fund1030iii) World University Service Fund10 piv) Electricity & Water Charges Fund.360 pv) P.U. Alumni House & Scholarship Fund.20 pvi) Campus Cleaning Fund120 pvii) Property Tax12 pviii) Group Insurance Fee45 p	
ii) Amalgamated Fund1030iii) World University Service Fund10 piv) Electricity & Water Charges Fund.360 pv) P.U. Alumni House & Scholarship Fund.20 pvi) Campus Cleaning Fund120 pvii) Property Tax12 pviii) Group Insurance Fee45 p	
iii) World University Service Fund10 piv) Electricity & Water Charges Fund.360 pv) P.U. Alumni House & Scholarship Fund.20 pvi) Campus Cleaning Fund120 pvii) Property Tax12 pviii) Group Insurance Fee45 p	
iv) Electricity & Water Charges Fund.360 pv) P.U. Alumni House & Scholarship Fund.20 pvi) Campus Cleaning Fund120 pvii) Property Tax12 pviii) Group Insurance Fee45 p	•
v) P.U. Alumni House & Scholarship Fund.20 pvi) Campus Cleaning Fund120 pvii) Property Tax12 pviii) Group Insurance Fee45 p	
vi) Campus Cleaning Fund120 µvii) Property Tax12 pviii) Group Insurance Fee45 p	
vii) Property Tax12 pviii) Group Insurance Fee45 p	
viii) Group Insurance Fee 45 p	
DEPARTMENTAL CHARGES OF LAWS DEPTT	
(a) Library Security (Refundable) 190 r).a.
(b) Library & Reading Room Fee 40 p	
(c) Identity Card Fee 20 p	
(d) P.U. Law Review Fee 120 p	m.
(e) Moot Fee 120 r	.m. .a.
(f) Dinner & Special Function fee 90 p	m. .a.).a.
(g) Legal Aid Fee 110 J	m. .a.).a.).a.

Departmental charges of Evening Studies					
	(Parking Fee)				
	Cycle	Free			
	Scooter	40 p.m.			
	Car	70 p.m.			
To	To be charged by the specific departments				
1.	Club Fee (Members only)				
	Tennis	1210 p.a.			
	Boating	470 p.a.			
	Film	240 p.a.			
2.	Computer Fee (If computer is an elective subject and not a compulsory subject in a course)	80 per paper if offered in course			
3.	Summer Training	740 p.a.			
4.	Parking Fee				
	Cycle	Free			
	Scooter	40 p.m.			
	Car	70 p.m.			

NOTE:- FOR FOREGIN NATIONAL/ PIO/NRI CANDIDATES

- 1. Tuition fee shall be payable annually in the form of bank draft in US dollars/Pounds, sterling/Deutschmark or equivalent amount in Indian currency payable to the Registrar, Panjab University at Panjab University at Chandigarh along with a bank certificate for encashment of Foreign currency of the like amount.
- 2. In addition to tuition fees, the students shall pay Registration fee US \$ 680 or US \$ 460 as the case +all other dues and charges to the Panjab University as payable by other students of the same class belonging to same category in foreign currency or in Indian Rupees as per university Rules and Regulations.

IMPORTANT NOTE:-

- That Rs 1 p.m. all the students Registered with P.U as a Service Tax and property Tax levied by the Chandigarh Administration.
- All the students at the time of initial enrolment to Panjab University courses on the campus or in the affiliated Institution shall pay Rs. 20/- towards P.U. Alumni House and Scholarship Fund. The money collected by the Affiliated Institution shall be remitted to the said Fund. 20% of the amount so collected by distributed proportionately for award of Scholarship to the University and College students.
- The other charges of Short-term courses the fix charge will be recovered in full other charges on the monthly basis shall be charged as per the duration of the course per month.
- An extra fees of Rs. 4,440/- p.a. be charged from each student obtaining optional paper (671) Numerical Analysis and computation in M.Sc. Math and pass course at the 2nd year level.

- The fee in 3^{rd} year of M.Sc in Medical Physics during internship period shall be 50% of the 2^{rd} year.
- Student Welfare Activity Fund Rs 2000/- p.a. for B.Sc (Hospitality & Hotel Administration and Tourism Mgt) 2nd,4th and 6th semester.
- Forms complete in all respect for grant of any type of fee Concession (i.e. Student Aid Fund, Poverty Basis, Brother-Sister, Ward of P.U. Employee/Freeship, etc must be received in the University office Accounts Branch-II (Students Section) by 15th September 2015 along with requisite documents. No further intimation/Circular will be issued in this regard. Fee concession forms/refund of fee forms will be available on the P.U. website (www.puchd.ac.in)
- Three months executive certificate course in Disaster Mgt in Security (kept on hold from the admission 2015) as per syndicate Para 19 dated 08.03.2015.

Sd/-

A.R.A-II

<u>O.S.A (S-IV)</u>

Asstt

Clerk